

## NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER REGULATORY AUTHORITY (NEPRA)

Publication of draft amendments to the National Electric Power

Regulatory Authority (Alternative & Renewable Energy) Distributed Generation and Net Metering Regulations, 2015

for eliciting public opinion

The National Electric Power Regulatory Authority (NEPRA) seeks to amend the National Electric Power Regulatory Authority (Alternative & Renewable Energy) Distributed Generation and Net Metering Regulations, 2015, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 47 of the Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electricity Power Act, 1997 (XL of 1997). In this regard, the following notification is hereby published for eliciting public opinion. Comments may be sent to the Registrar (NEPRA) within 30 days of this publication.

## NOTIFICATION

S.R.O In exercise of the power conferred by Section 47 of the Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electricity Power Act, 1997 (XL of 1997), the National Electric Power Regulatory Authority is pleased to make the following amendment(s) to the National Electric Power Regulatory Authority (Alternative & Renewable Energy) Distributed Generation and Net Metering Regulations, 2015 notified vide S.R.O. 892(1)/2015, namely:--

In the aforesaid Regulations, Fee Schedule provided under Schedule V shall be substituted namely: --

ör.	Size of the Distributed Generation Facility	One-time Application processing
No		Fee
1	Up to 10 KW	Rs 10,000/-
2	>10 KW ≤ 50 KW	RS 30,000/-
3	>50 KW ≤ 1000 KW	RS 100,000/-

## **Registrar NEPRA**

NEPRA Tower, Attaturk Avenue (East), G-5/1, Islamabad Phone: 051-2013200, Fax: 051-2600021, Email: <u>registrar@nepra.org.pk</u> For further information please visit <u>www.nepra.org.pk</u>